
Limestone Marching Rockets Schedule

SPRING 2023 DATES
Percussion Rehearsals, Color Guard Clinics, and Parent Meeting Dates

Jan 17 Tue 6-8 PM Marching Percussion Parent Meeting
Jan 24 Tue 6-8 PM Marching Percussion Clinic
Jan 25 Wed LCHS Preview Night
Jan 31 Tue 6-8 PM Marching Percussion Clinic

Feb 7 Tue 6-8 PM Marching Percussion Clinic
Feb 14 Tue 6-8 M Marching Percussion Clinic
Feb 21 Tue 6-8 PM Marching Percussion Clinic
Feb 25 Sat 10 AM-2 PM Color Guard Clinic
Feb 28 Tue 7-8 PM Color Guard Parent Meeting

(Color Guard parents MUST attend either 2/28 OR 3/14)
6-8 PM Marching Percussion Clinic

Mar 7 Tue 6-8 PM Marching Percussion Clinic
Mar 11 Sat 12-4 PM Color Guard Clinic
Mar 14 Tue 7-8 PM Color Guard Parent Meeting

(Color Guard parents MUST attend either 2/28 OR 3/14)
6-8 PM Marching Percussion Clinic

Apr 4 Tue 6-8 PM Marching Percussion Clinic
Apr 11 Tue 6-8 PM Marching Percussion Clinic
Apr 18 Tue 6-8 PM Marching Percussion Clinic
Apr 25 Tue 6-8 PM Marching Percussion Clinic
Apr 29 Sat 10 AM-2 PM Color Guard Clinic

2-4 PM Color Guard Auditions

May 2 Tue 6-8 PM Marching Percussion Clinic
May 8 Mon 7-8 PM New Parent Meeting (For ALL new band and guard parents)
May 9 Tue 6-8 PM Marching Percussion Clinic
May 16 Tue 6-8 PM Marching Percussion Clinic
May 23 Tue 6-8 PM Marching Percussion Clinic
May 24 Wed 6-7:30 PM Full Band/Guard Season Kick-Off Rehearsal



2023 Limestone Marching Rockets Summer & Fall Schedule

****Current as of 1/24/2023 - DATES ARE TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE!****
Summer percussion rehearsals may occur at different times than the full band - percussion instructors will

communicate the summer schedule!
“Marching Band Rehearsals” include percussion and color guard unless otherwise noted.

May 24 Wed 6-7:30 PM Full Band/Guard Season Kick-Off Rehearsal

Jul 6 Tue 6-8 PM Color Guard Rehearsal
Jul 11 Tue 9-11 AM Marching Band Rehearsal (No Guard)

6-8 PM Color Guard Rehearsal
Jul 13 Thu 9-11 AM Marching Band Rehearsal  (No Guard)

6-8 PM Color Guard Rehearsal
Jul 18 Tue 9-11 AM Marching Band Rehearsal (No Guard)

6-8 PM Color Guard Rehearsal
Jul 20 Thu 9-11 AM Marching Band Rehearsal (No Guard)

6-8 PM Color Guard Rehearsal
Jul 24-28 M-F 8 AM-12 PM Pre-Band Camp
Jul 28 Sat TBA Uniform Fittings (Seniors/Juniors)
Jul 29 Sun TBA Uniform Fittings (Sophomores/Freshmen)

Jul 31-Aug 4 M-F 8 AM-4:30 PM Band Camp (Lunch on your own 12-1)
Aug 8 Tue 6-8 PM Marching Band Rehearsal
Aug 10 Thu 6-8 PM Marching Band Rehearsal
Aug 15 Tue 6-9 PM Marching Band Rehearsal
Aug 17 Thu 6-8 PM Percussion and Color Guard Sectional Rehearsals

(Weekly sectionals continue through October 19 - Percussion sectional day subject to
change)

Aug 22 Tue 6-9 PM Full Band Rehearsal
Aug 25 Fri TBA Blue and White Night
Aug 29 Tue 6-9 PM Full Band Rehearsal

Sep 5 Tue 6-9 PM Marching Band Rehearsal
Sep 9 Sat TBA Washington Panther Marching Invitational (Washington, IL)
Sep 12 Tue 6-9 PM Marching Band Rehearsal
Sep 16 Sat 9-4 Marching Band Rehearsal
Sep 19 Tue 6-9 PM Marching Band Rehearsal
Sep 20 Wed TBA Homecoming Variety Show and Bonfire
Sep 23 Fri TBA Homecoming Parade

TBA Homecoming Game
Sep 26 Tue 6-9 PM Marching Band Rehearsal
Sep 30 Sat TBA Bands of America Regionals (Des Moines, IA)

Oct 3 Tue 6-9 PM Marching Band Rehearsal
Oct 7 Sat TBA Metamora Marching Band Invitational (Metamora, IL)
Oct 10 Tue 6-9 PM Marching Band Rehearsal
Oct 14 Sat TBA Dunlap Marching Band Invitational (Dunlap, IL)
Oct 17 Tue 6-9 PM Marching Band Rehearsal
Oct 21 Sat TBA ISU Marching Band Championships (Normal, IL)

*The band plays for both pre-game and halftime at home football games. These games have not been scheduled yet, but we typically have 4-5 home games each season. Home games begin at 7:30pm,
and our report time is typically an hour and a half to an hour before. Specific report times will be communicated before each game in the fall.
**Times for competitions are typically not available until fall, but we usually perform in the evening or later afternoon. We typically have a short rehearsal in the early afternoon or late morning before we
depart.

Please note that student leaders of individual sections (such as flutes, trumpets, etc.) may schedule additional rehearsal times for their group once the school year begins.

Events on this schedule are subject to change. Please check www.limestonebands.com for
the most up-to-date information!

http://www.limestonebands.com

